Impact of restatement (1,344) (1,090)

Gross profit - as restated $ 137,517 $ 89,605

Operating income - as previously reported $ 24,907 $ 9,425
Impact of restatement (1,344) (1,090)

Operating income - as restated $ 23,563 $ 8,335

Net income applicable to common stockholders - as previously reported $ 25,313 $ 9,053
Impact of restatement (1,344) (1,090)

Net income applicable to common stockholders - as restated $ 23,969 $ 7,963

Net income per applicable to common stockholders - basic - as previously reported $ 0.50 $ 0.21
Impact of restatement (0.03) (0.04)

Net income per share applicable to common stockholders - basic - as restated $ 0.47 $ 0.17

Net income per share applicable to common stockholders - diluted - as previously reported $ 0.47 $ 0.18
Impact of restatement (0.02) (0.02)

Net income per share applicable to common stockholders - diluted - as restated $ 0.45 $ 0.16

38

Edgar Filing: EPICOR SOFTWARE CORP - Form 10-K/A

60

Consolidated Balance Sheet

The following table sets forth the effects of the Restatement on the Consolidated Balance Sheet for the year ended December 31, 2004 (in
thousands):

Selected Balance Sheet Data at December 31, 2004:
As Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

Deferred revenue $ 60,212 $ 3,302 63,514
Total liabilities 154,790 3,302 158,092
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (818) (30) (848)
Accumulated deficit (202,776) (3,272) (206,048)
Net stockholders� equity 100,959 (3,302) 97,657

39

Edgar Filing: EPICOR SOFTWARE CORP - Form 10-K/A

61

Note 17. Selected Quarterly Information (Unaudited)

The following tables set forth below include the unaudited �as restated� amounts resulting from the restatement (see Note 16) of the Company�s
financial statements for the first three quarters of the year ended December 31, 2005 and all of the quarters for the year ended December 31,
2004 from amounts previously reported. The Company believes that all necessary adjustments (which, except as discussed below, consisted only
of normal recurring adjustments) have been included in the amounts stated below to present fairly the results of such periods when read in